
INTERNATIONAL CAT SHOW "PETEXPO 2015" 

14.-15.11.2015. 

LicenSe L# 154005 

Judge: 

Yanina Melnikova, Belarus (AB,WCF)   

Walter Baraldi, Italy (AB, WCF) 

Inga Balchiuniene, Lithuania (AB, WCF) 

Galina Kamenskaya, Russia (AB, WCF) 

Pam DelaBar, Finland (AB, CFA) 

Vija Klučniece, Latvia (AB, WCF) 

15.11.2015. SHOW RESULTS 

Vieta/ Place Kaķa vārds/ Cat name 
Šķirne, krāsa / 

Breed, color 

Nr. 

katalogā 
Īpašnieks / Owner 

Best Litter CATTERY ANESA'S LITTER "L II" SCOTTISH 214 Kandere Indra 

Best House Hold Pet ŠARLOTE HHP e 24  249 Berķe Evita 

Best Veteran LV*LOUD KISS BETH DRX n 146 Ešmite Svetlana 

Best Neuter WPR LV*FLUFFY HAUSE BLACK JAGUAR BRI n  265 Milašauskiene Lidija 

Best opposite sex Neuter GINA UME SHEER BLISS SCS ns 03 22  266 Bašarova Jūlija 

Best Baby ALEX OF CUTIEMUR  MCO n 22  55 Ločmele Lidija 

Best opposite sex Baby ANGELA OF CUTIEMUR  MCO n 03 22  51 Ločmele Lidija 

Best HL Kitten GRACIA OF GOLDEN NEST SPH d 32  239 Jaunbirkane Karina 

Best opposite sex HL Kitten STAR TESH MARCUS MON AMBRE DSX n 03 21 33  231 Strautiņa Zaiga 

Best SH Kitten ANGELA NARGILO SFS f 03 22  201 Gildovičs Māris 

Best opposite sex SH Kitten MELODY CATS AZARE  NAP n 22  159 Ulpis Andris 

Best SLH Kitten HERKIMER CAT AZURITE KBL ns 22 25 Ābola Vivita 

Best opposite sex SLH Kitten AMUNDSEN FLYFFY LALELLE SFL d 03 24  261 Tapiņa Zita 

Best LH Kitten PRIMUS INTER PARE'S IRISSA PER f 22  5 Reinsone Ivita 

BEST KITTEN ANGELA NARGILO SFS f 03 22  201 Gildovičs Māris 

Best HL Junior DAIQUIRI GALA SPHYNX DSX f 227 Zhdanova Galina 

Best opposite sex HL Junior STAR TESH LOTUS EL'DORE DSX w 62 234 Strautiņa Zaiga 

Best SH Junior FOXI ABY n 103 Tolvaisiene Natalija 

Best opposite sex SH Junior DIESEL GOLDEN GULL  SFS ny 25  212 Jermolajeva Irina 

Best SLH Junior SHEDOROS TIPONI  MCO a 22  32 Obrumanis Ivo 

Best opposite sex SLH Junior NAF-NAF OF JŪRAS PĒRLE SRL a 21  96 Ungure Nellija 

Best LH Junior CLASSICAL EMPIRE CAPRICE PER n  7 Penele Iveta 



Best opposite sex LH Junior AMIRS OF MADARA  PER n 22  11 Čerdinceva Anita 

BEST JUNIOR FOXI ABY n 103 Tolvaisiene Natalija 

Best opposite sex HL Adult IMAR DAMASCUS OF SOLFRIO  SPH d 03  235 Borovikova Evgenija 

Best opposite sex SH Adult ICH. INDIANA LAROCCA SCS f 03 22 175 Lagutina Marija 

Best opposite sex SLH Adult SHEDOROS JANTAR MCO d 23  37 Obrumanis Ivo 

BEST OF BEST 1. PLACE WCH, Double Master YUM YUM VAN JULIECAT DUNE BRI a 264 Milašauskiene Lidija 

BEST OF BEST 2. PLACE GEORGE ROYAL GRAND OF DIORD  SFL a 03 22  84 Diord Jelizaveta 

BEST OF BEST 3. PLACE WCH RICH GIFT JUST ONE LOVE SPH f 03 32 242 Jaunbirkane Karina 

BEST OF BEST 4. PLACE Gr.Int.Ch. WCF Double Master Childrenoli Aravel  PER w 62  13 Samarina Olga 

  WCF ADULT RING (32 participants)    

Vieta/ Place Kaķa vārds/ Cat name 
Šķirne, krāsa / 

Breed, color 

Nr. 

katalogā 
Īpašnieks / Owner 

1 vieta WCH, Double Master YUM YUM VAN JULIECAT DUNE BRI a  264 Milašauskiene Lidija 

2 vieta GEORGE ROYAL GRAND OF DIORD  SFL a 03 22 84 Diord Jelizaveta 

3 vieta IMPERIALCATS FORTUNA KISS  NAL f  63 Fonarjova Irina  

4 vieta GICH. JORIK ADORABLECAT*LT  SRL w 62 99 Melech Galina 

5 vieta CH. UR-MUR ATOS OF ROZA VETROV  KBL n 03  19 Bērziņš Normunds 

6 vieta ECH. TRISTAN DEL SOGNO BLU  CHA a  133 Līce - Tane Ivija 

7 vieta ANGELINA LUXURY OF MAGNOLIA  BEN n 21 33  256 Misjukeviča Olga 

8 vieta GRAFFIAS ADORO*LT OSH a  218 Fomina Oksana 

9 vieta IMAR DAMASCUS OF SOLFRIO  SPH d 03  235 Borovikova Evgenija 

10 vieta IMPERIALCATS GLORIJA  NAP f 24  155 Fonarjova Irina  

      

  WCF KITTEN / JUNIOR RING (27 participants)     

Vieta/ Place Kaķa vārds/ Cat name 
Šķirne, krāsa / 

Breed, color 

Nr. 

katalogā 
Īpašnieks / Owner 

1 vieta FOXI ABY n  103 Tolvaisiene Natalija 

2 vieta HERKIMER CAT AZURITE KBL ns 22  25 Ābola Vivita 

3 vieta STAR TESH LOTUS EL'DORE DSX w 62  234 Strautiņa Zaiga 

4 vieta DIESEL GOLDEN GULL  SFS ny 25  212 Jermolajeva Irina 

5 vieta SHEDOROS TIPONI  MCO a 22  32 Obrumanis Ivo 

6 vieta ANGELA NARGILO SFS f 03 22  201 Gildovičs Māris 

7 vieta JAROM OF REILA COON MCO d 03 22  33 Kaļva Mārtiņš 

8 vieta IMPERIALCATS SARA  NAP n 03  158 Nikitina Maija 

9 vieta CLASSICAL EMPIRE CAPRICE PER n   7 Penele Iveta 

10 vieta JO FOREST BROTHERS  MCO fs 09  44 Vaivode Daiga 



    SPHYNX SHOW (19 participants)       

Vieta/ Place Kaķa vārds/ Cat name 
Šķirne, krāsa / 

Breed, color 

Nr. 

katalogā 
Īpašnieks / Owner 

Best Kitten   FIJI RICO MAI CHILY PEPPERS  DSX a 21  224 Zhdanova Galina 

Best Junior   STAR TESH LOTUS EL'DORE DSX w 62  234 Strautiņa Zaiga 

Best Neuter   GRACIA OF GOLDEN NEST SPH d 32  239 Jaunbirkane Karina 

Best Veteran   GIPR. LADY BLUE OF MARYLAND DSX a 03  223 Udrasola Lilita 

Best Adult male WCH RICH GIFT JUST ONE LOVE SPH f 03 32  242 Jaunbirkane Karina 

Best Adult female YOGURT FLEURDORANGE  SPH n  244 Borovikova Evgenija 

Best General   FIJI RICO MAI CHILY PEPPERS  DSX a 21  224 Zhdanova Galina 

      

    SCOTTISH FOLD SHOW (17 participants)       

Vieta/ Place Kaķa vārds/ Cat name 
Šķirne, krāsa / 

Breed, color 

Nr. 

katalogā 
Īpašnieks / Owner 

Best Baby WALLY SUNNHEIM*LV SFS ns 24  208 Trandafira Nataļja 

Best Kitten  ANGELA NARGILO SFS f 03 22  201 Gildovičs Māris 

Best Junior DIESEL GOLDEN GULL  SFS ny 25  212 Jermolajeva Irina 

Best Adult male AKI SFS d 03  195 Kosterina Elena 

Best Adult female ALISA OF ANDA'S SFS g 24  203 Circene Līga 

Best General ANGELA NARGILO SFS f 03 22  201 Gildovičs Māris 

      

    SCOTTISH STRAIGHT SHOW (18 participants)       

Vieta/ Place Kaķa vārds/ Cat name 
Šķirne, krāsa / 

Breed, color 

Nr. 

katalogā 
Īpašnieks / Owner 

Best Kitten  JEWEL SILVER SAFILAND SCS ns 11 185 Kuzmina Jana 

Best Junior UTER SUNNHEIM*LV SCS as 25 169 Trandafira Nataļja 

Best Neuter YOSHI ANESA'S ENNIJS II SCS n  180 Cīrulis Zigurds 

Best Adult male GICH. LARRY OF IRVENT  SCS n 03 22 181 Koniša Olga 

Best Adult female GICH. DONNA LUCHERO  SCS n 01 21  259 Minka Katrin 

Best General UTER SUNNHEIM*LV SCS as 25 169 Trandafira Nataļja 

 


